ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Pictou West: Leonard Fraser (PC)
Official Agent: Michelle Anne Young

Date Filed: August 17, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 15,174.48

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,625.82 $ 2,600.80
Worker Remuneration 7,236.00 7,236.00
Publicity / Advertising 25,960.72 25,808.30
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 367.95 367.95
Other 26.20 26.20
Personal Expenses of Candidate 328.96 328.96
Subtotal $ 36,545.65 $ 36,368.21
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 36,545.65 $ 36,368.21

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Pictou West: Paul Landry (NSLP)

Official Agent: Doug Hayward
Date Filed: August 19, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 15,174.48

Election
Expense Category Flledpt?g)/egtl‘f|0|al Expens]?(;erllglble
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $1,881.52 $1,881.52
Worker Remuneration 2,280.00 2,280.00
Publicity / Advertising 15,867.90 15,867.90
Travel 937.56 937.56
Campaign Functions 604.83 310.14
Other 51.60 51.60
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $21,623.41 $21,328.72
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $21,623.41 $21,328.72

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Pictou West: C.L. (Charlie) Parker (NDP)
Official Agent. Peter MacRae
Date Filed: August 19, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 15,174.48

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $3,972.38 $3,972.38
Worker Remuneration 6,717.95 6,717.95
Publicity / Advertising 19,425.83 19,425.83
Travel 1,767.33 1,767.33
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 1,522.70 1,522.70
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 33,406.19 $ 33,406.19
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 33,406.19 $ 33,406.19

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses

June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Pictou West: Chelsea Richardson (GPNS)
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 54,191.95
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 15,174.48

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




